NOTE SHEET

As per notes and orders from E-File No. SUDA-
|4012(14)/26/2019-NULM SEC( SUDA)-SUDA (Computer No.
250288

As approved by Pr. Secretary of UD & MA Dept &
Director, SUDA, to transfer the fund in respect of O&M cost of
SUH of NULM, a transfer Advice amounting to Rs. 93,308.00
(Ninety three thousand three hundred and eight) only have been
, prepared and placed herewith for signature of Director, SUDA
& Finance Officer, SUDA please for onward transmission to
state Bank Of India, Salt lake Sec-1 Branch for electronic

transfer of funds.

%

=
=)
=

%
b g

s

- htihon.
26.04- Jel0
it W‘“r

A

e | S

/npmwm-l’m ne. ﬂwﬁ-‘_g_rm 'gﬂ_{f/;.;ﬁ c{,}}ﬂ,{, 270, 0__4'/,‘”
WJW‘{j )(’i(?m(?% /uﬁ«f > Jm-[.r\dmzf, j‘dfaiga# ond
OF | sper dri i tf et 0 ;(’ﬂ]?{fc#j{_ gond J7 (W’f-ﬂ—
fy i

S wndor g AT wee X
A(ﬂ)fmif-}\f»/ ﬂyﬂﬁf“’f"¢ F




File No. SUDA-14012(14)/26/2019-NULM SEC(SUDA)-SUDA (Computer No. 250288 ) 12

Note No. #1

Sub: Release of fund (2 nd installment of 3 rd Year) for Operation & Maintenance of
Shelter unit under the scheme Shelter for Urban Homeless (SUH) under Nabadwip
Municipality

It may be mentioned that a shelter unit is functional at Nabadwip Municipality under the scheme
Shelter for Urban Homeless (SUH) under DAY-NULM. This unit is functional since 16.08.2017
and operation & maintenance is provided by ULB itself. At present number of inmates in the
shelter unit is 20 nos as per report submitted by ULB. A fortnightly visit report of SUH by CMMU
is placed in the C.P. side for ready reference.

It may be further mentioned that a letter vide memo No. 228/C/Chairman/N.M./2019-20 dated:
13.12.2019 has been received from Chairman, Nabadwip Municipality regarding Operation &
Maintenance cost of SUH, Nabadwip. Concerned ULB has submitted the Utilization Certificate of
0& M cost of 1 st instaliment of 3 rd year to the tune of Rs. 104700.00 (Aug, 19 to Oct, 19 (copy
placed in the C.P. side). Also a fund requisition for 3 months (November, 2019 to January 2020)
has received by this office as following.

Sl. No Item Quantity Unit | Ratein | Amount
Rs. n Rs.

il Quarterly Servicing Cost

(i) Sweeping Charges 3 Months | 3000.00 | 9G00.00

(ii}  [Replenishment of bedding 3 Months | 1000.00 | 2300.00

2 Cost of Providing free food for 10% of 20x92x10% | Days | 100.00 | 18400.00

inmates

3 Staff salary (Manager, Caregivers) 3 Months 75000.00
Total=

Rs.104700.00

It has been observed that the requisiton of an amount of Rs.104700.00
(for 3 months) is submitted for O & M cost of shelter
{copy placed in C.P. side). It is mentioned in the letter that unspent balance of previous
installments is Rs. 11392.00. As per approved DPR annual O & M cost is Rs. 600000.00. Now
based on the Operational & Maintenance guidelines of SUH an amount Rs.104700.00- Rs.
11392.00= Rs. 93308.00 (Rupees Ninety three thousand three hundred and eight only)
may be released as 2 nd installment of 3 rd year in favour of Nabadwip Municipality as
Operation and Maintenance cost for the period (November, 2019 to January, 2020) of shelter.

Submitted for your kind perusal and approval.



File No. SUDA-14012(14)/26/2019-NULM SEC(SUDA)-SUDA (Computer No. 250288 ) 13

23/12/2019 1:37 PM
SOUMEN DE
(SMM-WBSULM(NULM)(SUDA))

Note No. #2

26/12/2019 11:47 AM
KRITIKA SHARMA
(AD DIR(SUDA))

Note No. #3

As proposed above, the matter is further submitted for your kind perusal.

27/12/2019 10:59 AM
SOUMEN DE
(SMM-WBSULM(NULM)(SUDA))

Note No. #4

Notes#1 may kindly be seen.

O&M charges for the SUH at Nabadwip Municipality amounting to ~93,308/- (rupees Ninety

Three thousand Three hundred & Eight) only may be released as 2"? instaliment for the 3rd year may
be approved.

Payment upto Oct, 2019 has been disbursed by Nabadwip Municipality. Utilisation of the fund
released as 1% instaliment of the 3rd year has been submitted by the ULB.

FO may like to endorse and forward to Director for approval.

30/12/2019 11:34 AM
JOLY CHAUDHURI
(AD DIR(SUDA)}

Note No. #5

Santipur Municipality authority has submitted UC of nine allotments together. It
can not be ascertained the un-utilised portion of Rs 11392 stated In this
document, relates to which memo among these nine. The municipality may

be requested to provide the detail regarding the same and UC of the O8M cost of
Rs 1,04,700 released vide memo 119/2015/6834 dt 30/09/2019 separately.



File No. SUDA-14012(14)/26/2019-NULM SEC(SUDA)-SUDA (Computer No. 250288 )

02/01/2020 1:14 PM
GOUTAM HORE
(FO(ACCT)(SUDA))

Note No. #6

As mentioned above concerned municipality is requested for submission of fresh
UC for 1st installment of 3 rd year. Now cornered ULB has submitted the UC for
same. (copy placed in the C.P. side for ready reference)
Submitted for your kind consideration & further process.

02/01/2020 2:26 PM
SOUMEN DE
(SMM-WBSULM{NULM)(SUDA))

Note No. #7

O&M charges of Santipur Municipality as proposed above may be released.

02/01/2020 2:51 PM
GOUTAM HORE
(FO(ACCT)(SUDA))

Note No. #8

Proposal be rectified pl

07/01/2020 2:53 PM
DEBARATI DATTA GUPTA
(DIR(SUDA))

Note No. #9

The name of the municipality noted at Note # 5 and Note # 7 may please be read as Nabadwip in
place of Santipur.

Now, O & M charges of Nabadwip municipality as proposed in Note # 1, amounting to Rs.93,308 may

be released.

07/01/2020 4:34 PM
GOUTAM HORE
(FO(ACCT)(SUDA))

Note No. #10

14



File No. SUDA-14012(14)/26/2019-NULM SEC(SUDA)-SUDA (Computer No. 250288 )

Proposal at note 4 may kindly be approved.

09/01/2020 3:05 PM

Note No. #11

As proposed.

11/01/2020 2:56 PM

Note No. #12

14/01/2020 2:49 PM

Note No. #13

Piease process release of fund.

14/01/2020 5:05 PM

Note No. #14

Please process for release of fund.

15/01/2020 5:20 PM

DEBARATI DATTA GUPTA
(DIR(SUDA))

SUBRATA GUPTA
(PRSECY(UDMA))

DEBARATI DATTA GUPTA
(DIR(SUDA))

JOLY CHAUDHURI
(AD DIR(SUDA))

GOUTAM HORE
(FO(ACCT)(SUDA))

15



,fq‘

l m NOTE SHEET m

As per notes and orders at pre page

As approved by Pr. Secretary of UD&MA Dept. &
Director, SUDA at page-38, to transfer the fund in respect of
O&M cost of SUH under NULM, a transfer Advice amounting

' /ger@‘ {Ugﬂ to Rs. 1,04,700.00 (one lakh four thousand seven hundred) only
% have been prepared and placed herewith for signature of
9} L. Director, SUDA & Finance Officer, SUDA please for onward

vot transmission to state Bank Of India, Salt lake Sec-1 Branch for
; electronic transfer of funds.

huhdcn. Y e D
s par AN s00 silelig

codls)
009 XY
/)7(/01'./%- SvpA- !M/.WJ”] §8/4 dled 7" pop  S0PT

y
/wﬂ Lo S0 ){/f(l('/— ;ﬂ LU ‘unflpr ﬂM ::; o o
fm ffM)Md prd flﬁ(’(&( Lo M1t 7/;,, 74
' fon ploose

badon -
Jo.¢9- 239

| ¢l \potan-
‘Q !
% A “M““‘”\m‘\” ’

\)‘f>

ha™

W M\\S

@- :FIQO Pﬁ‘gci.“&g ‘_Fr\,g-fv\ e 3 _tp_ 1o




2
NOTE SHEET m

It has been observed that the requisition of an amount of Rs.104700.00
(for 3 months) is submitted for O & M cost of shelter (copy placed in C.P. siae). It is also
mentioned in this requisition that Rs.10892.00 unspent balance of previous instalment.
Therefore fund may be released amounting Rs. 104700.00- Rs.10892.00= Rs. 92808.00. As
per approved DPR O & M cost is Rs. 600000.00/year, now based on this Operational &
Maintenance guidelines of SUH an amount Rs. 93808.00 (Rupees Ninety thres thousand
eight hundred and eight only) may be released as 1 st instalment of 3" year in favour of
Durgapur Corporation as Operation and Maintenance cost for the period (September,
2019 to November, 2019) of shelter.

Submitted for your kind perusal and approval.

o ;

Notes above may kindly be seen.

O&M charges for the SUH at Nabadwip Municipality amounting to '104700
\/\ (rupees One lakh Four thousand Seven hundred) only may be released as 1" installment
for the 3 year may be approved.

Payment upto August, 2019 has been disbursed by Nabadwip Municipality.
Utilisation of the fund released as final installment of the 2"year has been submitted by
the ULB.

Director, SUDA AME % J ol

| et
0 Suenlin ‘ . i

v MA e
o 505 e JEE

U.0. No. SUD)
Dated...%.&...09..12...
File No.S32DA. = 419 201 5 /’7

/aa‘wﬁ/a/w

|

(W Wipwwns
é&i@)& ‘:\:l‘&ﬁ:é,o‘b- 9.




F#-
B

NOTE SHEET SUDA

pmertadum pro. /Vﬁﬁ - 149 //9_1/—/ sv89  dalpd. ). 0f 50
ﬁ’jwj /twcf V I (a4 } 2 oned yn oS- VO SuH F
Qﬁ# MLP hrap bOCO) (PO ond [Jueced hO2 kA 1A

JLV ﬂjmfwf % fo SYPR pesre
Pt

/

Mov

o),\ﬂ (9

Sub: Release of fund (1 st instaliment of 3 rd Year) for Operation & Maintenance of
Shelter unit under the scheme Shelter for Urban Homeless {SUH) under Nabadwip
Municipality

it may be mentioned that a shelter unit is functional at Nabadwip Municipality under the
scheme Shelter for Urban Homeless {SUH) under DAY-NULM. This unit is functional since
16.08.2017 and operation & maintenance is made by concerned ULB itself. At present
number of inmates in the shelter unit is 20 nos as per report submitted by ULB.

It may be further mentioned that a letter vide memo No. 163/C/Chairman/NM/2019-20
dated: 20.09.2019 has been received from Executive Officer, Nabadwip Municipality
regarding Operation & Maintenance cost of SUH, Nabadwip. Concerned ULB has
submitted the Utilization Certificate of O& M cost of final instalment of 2 nd year {copy
placed in C.P. side). Also a fund requisition for 3 months {September, 2019 to November,
2019} has received by this office as following.

Claim of fund for operation & maintenance of the shelter for Urban Homeless of
Nabadwip Municipality for 3 Months

sl. Item Quantity Unit Rate in Amount
No Rs. In Rs.
2. Quarterly Servicing Cost
{i) Sweeping Charges 3 Months | 3000.00 | 9000.00
(ii) Replenishment of Bedding 3 Months 2300.00

{Washing Charges)
Cost of providing free food = 20x92x10% Days 100.00 | 18400.00
for the inmates who are
old/ infirm @100 per day
for (20x 92x10%}inmates
4. Staff Salary

o

(i) Manager (full time}) 3 Months | 10000.00 | 30000.00
(ii) Caregivers & Security : 3 3X3nos | Months | 5000.00 | 45000.00
nos.

Total= Rs.104700.00




NOTE SHEET

Sub: Release of fund (1 st installmeny of 3 rd Year) for Operation & Maintenance of
Shelter unit under the scheme Shelter for Urban Homeless (SUH) under Nabadwip
Municipality

It may be mentioned that a shelter/unit is functional at Nabadwip Municipality under the
scheme Shelter for Urban Homelgss (SUH) under DAY-NULM. This unit is functional since
16.08.2017 and operation & maintenance is made by concerned ULB itself. At present
number of inmates in the sheltet unit is 20 nos as per report submitted by ULB.

It may be further mentioned/that a letter vide memo No. 163/C/Chairman/NM/2019-20
dated: 20.09.2019 has besh received from Executive Officer, Nabadwip Municipality
regarding Operation & WMaintenance cost of SUH, Nabadwip. Concerned ULB has
submitted the Utilization Certificate of 0& M cost of final instalment of 2 nd year (copy
placed in C.P. side). Alsg/a fund requisition for 3 months (September, 2019 to November,
2019) has received by this office as following.

Claim of fund for operation & maintenance of the shelter for Urban Homeless of
Nabadwip Municipality for 3 Months

Sl. Item Quantity Unit Ratein | Amount
No Rs. in Rs,
2. Quarterly Servicing Cost
(i Sweeping Charges 3 Months | 3000.00 | 9000.00
(i) Replenishment of Bedding 3 Months 2300.00
(Washing Charges)
3 Cost of providing free food | 20x92x10% | Days 100.00 | 18400.00
for the inmates who are
old/ infirm @100 per day
for {20x 92x10%)inmates
4. Staff Salary
{i) Manager (full time) 3 Months | 10000.00 | 30000.00
(i} | Caregivers & Security : 3 3X3nos | Months | 5000.00 | 45000.00
nos.

Total= Rs.104700.00




__?(',.
. A

NOTE SHEET SUDA

As per notes and orders at pre page

As approved by Pr. Secretary of UD&MA Dept. And
Director, SUDA at page-35, to transfer the fund in respect of
O&M cost under SUH of NULM, a transfer Advice amounting
/ to Rs. 1,12,100.00 (one lakh twelve thousand one hundred)
! only have been prepared and placed herewith for signature of
Director, SUDA & Finance Officer, SUDA please for onward
transmission to state Bank Of India, Salt lake Sec-1 Branch for
electronic transfer of funds.

hadden.
31 7’“-?

Lok \\Q,\‘b‘

=

v

L
=
-
A




Directoi,/SU DA

&h ~

—_—

NOTE SHEET SUDA y

Yoo 05€0 r«_(‘zi\QMQ@'Q‘. gw:b ) wamo-g_ No&ovbcm\
WSM@MH W Yoo M
u@’%tw,

Notes above may kindly be seen.

O&M charges for the SUH at Nabadwip Municipality amounting to I 112100/-
]k (rupees one lakh twelve thousand one hundred) only may be released as final installment
for the 2" year may be approved.

Payment upto May, 2019 has been disbursed by Nabadwip Municipality.
Utilisation of the fund released as 3" installment of the 2™ year has been submitted by
the ULB.

Toegie 1
X - W«g %\Duj b"vﬂ(ij he W‘Q .

A by el
51 Gt SUM. v
£

Lisloois Ml)( ﬂ\r\




s R

i
-

NOTE SHEET SUDA

Sub: Release of fund (Final instalment of 2 nd Year) for Operation & Maintenance of
Shelter unit under the scheme Shelter for Urban Homeless (SUH) under Nabadwip
Municipality

It may be mentioned that a sheiter unit is functional at Nabadwip Municipality under the
scheme Shelter for Urban Homeless (SUH) under DAY-NULM. This unit is functional since
15.08.2017 and operation & maintenance is provided by ULB itself. At present number of
inmates in the shelter unit is 28 nos as per report submitted by ULB.

It may be further mentioned that a letter vide memo No. 66/C/Chairman/NM/2019-20
dated: 02.07.2019 has been received from Chairman, Nabadwip Municipality regarding
Operation & Maintenance cost of SUH, Nabadwip. Concerned ULB has submitted the
Utilization Certificate of O& M cost of 3 rd instalment of 2 nd year (copy enclosed). Also a
fund requisition for 3 months {June, 2019 to August, 2019) has received by this office as
following.

Claim of fund for operation & maintenance of the shelter for Urban Homeless of

Nabadwip Municipality for 3 Months

sl. Item Quantity Unit Ratein | Amount |
No | Rs. In Rs,
1. Quarterly Servicing Cost -
(i) Sweeping Charges 3 | Months | 3000.00 | 9000.00
| (i} | Replenishment of Bedding 1 3125.00

2 Cost of Providing free food | 28x92x10% i Days 100.00 | 25760.00

for 10% of inmates d
{28x92x10%)
3 Staff salary (Manager, 3 Months 75000.00
Caregivers)

Total= Rs.112100.00

it has been observed that the requisition of an amount of Rs.112100.00
(for 3 months) is submitted for O & M cost of shelter (copy enclosed in C.P. side). As 0 &
M cost of earlier instalments have been utilized in 95%, now based on the Operational &
Maintenance guidelines of SUH an amount Rs.112100.00 (Rupees One Lakh twelve
thousand one hundred only) may be released as final instalment of 2 nd year in favour of
Nabadwip Municipality as Operation and Maintenance cost for the period (June, 2019 to
August, 2019) of sheiter.

Submitted for your kind perusal and approval.

‘) & vt ..P‘-&w - &MW-
09101/,3

Subyse/:?md (2 nd instalmgm) of 1 st Yea_rj,f{r Operation-& Maintenanc/
t -

Shelter” unit uhder the scheme Shelter for Urban Home!ess"[ﬁUHj undef  Aran

Mﬂnicipaliﬁr




A A e

. o *

NOTE SHEET

Sub: Claim for additional fund amounting Rs. 6,42,769.00 for the purpose of
construction of Shelter for Urban Homeless {SUH) at Nabadwip Municipality.

An additional fund claim had been received from Nabadwip Municipality for the
purpose of construction of SUH. One 50 bedded shelter unit was sanctioned in favour
of Nabadwip Municipality with a sanctioned cost of Rs. 1,18,49000.00 (including
contingency cost). This said amount was released in favour of Nabadwip Municipality
in full from NULN fund. Concerned ULB submitted the full Utilization Certificate of
amounting Rs. 11849000.00 to this office. During this construction of SUH due to
some additional work in foundation level the cost of construction was enhanced. For
this additional work a revised vetted estimate of MED was submitted by the ULB. In
this estimate the final cost of the project is came Rs. 12127050.00. Now the additional
amount Rs. 12127050~ Rs.11849000.00= Rs. 278050.00 (excluding contingency) has
been claimed by the ULB earlier. Now further ULB has submitted another letter for
the claim of additional fund. Chief Engineer, MED authenticated the claim. It appears
from the letter that for procurement of furniture only Rs. 504891.00 has been paid to
the supplier out of Rs. 845520.00. Due to shortfall of fund payment has not been
made for this purpose.

U'AﬂNow this proposal for additional fund may be forwarded to UD & MA Dept. for further
consideration & necessary approval.

Submitted for your kind perusal.

fSok ﬁ»

e
o)/

708 'AV bt bt Comddeye .'-b Ao

A 1@2’
q




_ﬁ_. -
| NOTE SHEET . !
SUD.:“

As per notes and orders at pre page

As approved by Pr. Secretary of UD&MA Dept. &
Director, SUDA at page-31, to transfer the fund in respect
O&M cost of SUH under NULM, a transfer Advice amounting
to Rs. 1,27,760.00 (one lakh twenty seven thousand <even
SO hundred sixty) only have been prepared and placed herewih
5 for signature of Finance Officer, \SUDA and Finance Officer,
- |SUDA please for onward transmission to state Bank Of India,

Salt lake Sec-1 Branch for electronic trﬁg's’fer_o_f funds.

L8.4.4079. -
L8-o4-4o19.

i
o 5L (18

LAE R

QW
' € 041 A




m NOTE31$H EET SUDA

Notes NSP-30 may kindly be seen.

O&M charges for the SUH at Nabadwip Municipality amounting to
Rs.1,27,760/- (Rupees one lakh twenty seven thousand seven hundred & sixty)
only may be released as a third installment for the second year may be approved.

Payment upto Feb, 2019 has been disbursed by Nabadwip Municipality.

Director, ﬁUDA AMD

0 Lusreto ISYRR

L. % P14 0.No. SUDA.22]
ated...lﬁ.:.ﬂéz.‘.ﬂ.ﬁlﬁ. Zm ?
No... 13/ 2815 /é//l//

AL
'@‘f v

ACCH NU»{,?*‘]
P . 0 - , .
TKYC %,/%’0 v . L?}____..




7 e
NOTE SHEET

Sub: Release of fund {3 rd instalment of 2 nd Year) for Operation & Maintenance
of Shelter unit under the scheme Sheiter for Urban Homeless (SUH) under
INabadwip Municipality

It may be mentioned that a shelter unit is functional at Nabadwip Municipaiity
under the scheme Shelter for Urban Homeless (SUH) under DAY-NULM. This unit is
functional since Aug, 2017 and operation & maintenance is providing by the
roncerned ULB. At present number of inmates in the shelter unit is 28 nos as per
report submitted by ULB.

t may be further mentioned that a letter vides memo No.
D3/e/Chairman/NM/2019-20 dated: 06.04.2019 has been received from Chairman,
abadwip Municipality regarding Operation & Maintenance cost of SUH, Nabadwip.
oncerned ULB has submitted the Utilization Certificate of O& M cost_of of 2 nd_
nstalment of 2 nd year to the tune of Rs. 110500.00 (copy enclosed). Also a fund

equisition for 3 months (March, 2019 to May, 2019) has received by this office as
ollowing.

Claim of fund for operation & maintenance of the sheiter for Urban Homeless of
Nabadwip Municipality for 3 Months

sl. Item Quantity | Unit Rate in | Amount
No Rs. In Rs.
1. Quarterly Maintenance
cost of Shelter
(i) Electricity Charges 3 Months | 5000.00 | 15000.00
z Quarterly Servicing Cost
(i) Sweeping Charges 3 Months | 3000.00 | 9000.00
(i) | Replenishment of 3 Months | 1000.00 | 3000.00
Bedding
3 Cost of Providing free 2576 1| kesay 100.00 | 25760.00
food for 10% of inmates
(28x92x10%)
q Staff salary (Manager, 3 Months 75000.00
Caregivers)
Total=Rs.127760.00

It has been observed that the requisition of an amount of Rs. 127760.00 /
(for 3 months) is submitted for O & M cost of shelter (copy enclosed in C.P. side).

As O & M cost of 2 nd instalment has been utilized more than 70%, now based on
the Operational & Maintenance guidelines of SUH an amount Rs.127760.00
{Rupees One Lakh twenty seven thousand.seven hundred sixty only) may be
released as 3 rd instalment of 2 nd year in favour of Nabadwip Municipality as

Operation and Maintenance cost for the period (March, 2019 to May, 2019) of
shelter.

Submitted for your kind perusal and approval.

AT ey




NOTE SHEET




m Wfﬂ&m o

-

NOTE SHEET

P oy ot omd oraon ot P TofC

- appiecd bf P foeredorg § VD oo S ¥

- P A
2 to foce);
2Nd yﬂ}ﬂf‘#’/ suop £ 0 1Y A H usde?”

' a |
T i Ll 7 10 1702
*W/ﬂ’f A"Mﬁp / -.AAV(” 5

(e 14 i poasere! J preioyf p et 7

F encod AT st porpend  JHOLo
g o 15 O Ty jrr gooner 47

Fe"m‘m?f" 9. JoIR Nkt AL

Ml S

w42
petoonts AR of
pfasarsen
o

Jei Hgp - 209 e85 ] 191 debitd. 0. 0//5;
prpodif Send petoocie fo Ff 0% ge::pr aﬁ%fﬁ bﬂ; Wf
prusiapusiy S HpE 00T ¥ 22
wuim Jen doeo (prapeeed o PR

dypeture F o s POOC

laphon:
op. of 2L

iy %KMWEP

2



o I

NOTE SHEET

As per notes and orders at prepage

for the same purposes.

Finance #fficer Placed for consideration please.

Ty

o

We may agree for release of fund of Rs.1,10,500/- for O & M of SUH
under NULM out of available fund of Rs.50,69,923/- since Nabadwip
Municipality already submitted UC in SR-330A against earlier release of fund

et -

)’);:’DA Ma/ be 2] ‘
m: AN

Wrﬂmﬁr sudb
o NSP?_'?WM

P’intﬂ

59}3 uf‘“ﬂ)
¢

-
o
iy
W
Digle
0. Sovve 2
LD Y 0. No. SUDA.L DG e

W

(L7

Wﬂlw‘ <



-

NOTE SHEET
>rd SE-
Sub: Release of fund (#s instalment of 2 nd Year) for Operation &

Shelter unit under the scheme Shelter for Urban Homeless (SUH) under Nabadwip
Municipality

it may be mentioned that a shelter unit is functional at Nabadwip Municipality under the
scheme Shelter for Urban Homeless (SUH) under DAY-NULM. This unit is functional since
Aug, 2017 and operation & maintenance is providing by the concerned ULB. At present
number of inmates in the shelter unit is 25 nos as per report submitted by ULB.

It may be mentioned that a letter vides memo No. 267/C/Chairman/ NM/ 2018-19 dated:
10.01.2019 has been received from Chairman, Nabadwip Municipality regarding
Operation & Maintenance cost of SUH, Nabadwip. A Utilization Certificate (1 st instalment
of 2 nd year} is submitted to the tune of Rs. 109365 by ULB (copy enclosed in C.P. side).
Also a fund requisition for 3 months (December, 2018- February, 2019 ) O & M cost has
received by this office as follows.

Sl item Quantity Unit Ratein | Amount
No Rs. In Rs.
1. Quarterly Maintenance
cost of Shelter
(i) Maintenance of Plumbing & 3 Months 1250.00

Electrical Work

2 Quarterly Servicing Cost

(i} Sweeping Charges 3 Months | 3000.00 | 9000.00

(i) Replenishment of Bedding 3 Months | 1000.00 | 2250.00
(Washing Charges)

3. Cost of providing free food | 25x92X10% | Days 100.00 | 23000.00
for 5 inmates who are old/ nos.
infirm @100 per day for 3
months (25x92x10%)( As
365 days in a year)

4. Staff Salary

{i} Manager (full time) 3 Months | 10000.00 | 30000.00
(i) | Caregivers & Security : 3 3X3nos : Months | 5000.00 | 45000.00
nos.

Total= Rs. 110500.00

It has been observed that the requisition of an amount of Rs.110500.00
{for 3 months) has been submitted by the ULB and an amount of Rs.1130/- is unspent
balance. As per DPR, approved O&M cost per year is Rs.600000.00 (Rupees Six lakh only)
for the 50 bedded shelter unit. Now based on this Operational & M3intenance guidelines
of SUH an amount Rs.110500.00 (Rupees One lakh ten thousand five hundred only) may
be released as 2" instalment of 2 nd year in favour of Nbadwip Municipality as Operation
and Maintenance cost December, 2018- February, 2019) of shelter.

Submitted for your kind perusal.

%l“%"w

Cch ‘ ‘ ;
/Pl\ e b ol

L. _CLJ;H'WV_
3015

L |

A



24

NOTE SHEET

i
e !
WL Plears W proc .
L

P pegrer ond orcdern o PRI

po oppoend 81 P frcekd - up ond {2~ G Mj

Pavce; gt pipe B o Awntfor Bl fo
der VLM, A

in xrcl 0 end g0 C0F F- Svi- w2

-L%;:WW peiv e anktof fo po. 4 of K

‘ wa) ARAF FY
[P0 S nie oot JKoCC A fowff fmmﬁ

eod
wly here  HOOP Vas/madd e
JL/ el j[ f}@fmg j f; ;{’*"(’ ’;ﬁmr
L 2
Jald 077 by d L.
. ;wéj Jof o fo>a Gt Vit

ijim;yﬁr 4 ftw(/p.

’ L b Ao

19, 9 201F-

'_,—-—l

S
M e Wmﬁ



2% _

RN NOTE SHEET m‘
Sub: Release of fund (1 st instalment of 2 nd year) for Operation & Maintenance o

Shelter under the scheme Shelter for Urban Homeless (SUH) under Nabadwip
Municipality

It may be noted that a shelter unit is functional at Nabadwip Municipality under.the
scheme Shelter for Urban Homeless (SUH) under DAY-NULM. This unit is functional since
15.08.2018 by the concerned ULB.

It may be mentioned that a letter vides memo No. 251/C/Chairman/N.M/2018-19 dated:
28.09.2018 has been received from Chairman, Nabadwip Municipality regarding
Operation & Maintenance cost of SUM, Nabadwip. A Utilization Certificate (final
instalment of 1 st year) is submitted to the tune of Rs. 109611.00 by ULB. Also a status
report of functional SUH was submitted to this end and a fund requisition for 3 months
{Sep, 2018-November,2018) O & M cost was submitted as follows.

Sl Item Quantity Unit Rate in Amount
No Rs. In Rs.

15 Quarterly Maintenance
cost of Shelter

(i) Plumbing 3 Months 1250.00

2. Quarterly Servicing Cost

0] Sweeping Charges 3 Months | 3000.00 9000.00

{ii) Repienishment of Bedding 3 Months | 2000.00 225000 .
{Washing Charges)

3. | Costof providing free food 92X2.5 Days 100.00 { 23600.00 z
for 5 inmates who are old/ nos. st
infirm @100 per day for.3

. months (50x90x10%)( As
: 365 days in a year)
. ‘4, | Staff Salary

{i) Manager (full time) 3 Months | 10000.00 | 30000.00

(if) Caregivers & Security : 3 3 X3 nos | Months | 5000.00 | 45000.00
nos.

Total= Rs.110500.00

It has been observed that the requisition of an amount of Rs.110500.00

(for 3 months) was submitted. Out of which, unspent balance of previous year is Rs.
1,135.00. As the shelter unit is functional since 31.07.2017 and it is completed one year of
functionalization on 15.08.2018. As per DPR, approved O&M cost per year is Rs.600000.00
(Rupees Six lakh only) for the 50 bedded shelter unit. Based on this Operational & i
Maintenance guidelines of SUH an amount Rs.110500.00-Rs. 1135.00 {unspent balance) /q
=Rs. 1,09,365 (Rupees One lakh nine thousand three hundred sixty five only) may be
released as 1 st instalment of 2 nd year in favour of Nabadwip Municipality as Operation

and Maintenance cost (Sep 2018- November,2018) of shelter.

Submitted for your kind perusal.

£,




po o puige eod erdom £ P CEC .

p eppervtd bg /('lc'm!mg f—%)mﬂiﬁﬂ—ﬂ
+ o /I/H,omafﬂ?ﬂff

o spioee RO Jud 10 2
wader VAP O Jaensfor v ameatiif SO R
2 049, £11- 90 (’rm(r Jovh OIOC o sl por henlxd 2

aagy 4o2 8000 propostd ood

 Agoctun 4 o S0P nd v, 0P L OcOC S
(s Sengy i 5 o iy
Stk So? Jecr4L jma_ jr(umffwf' oo 1f0 - F

Fradn

sk
0 J1F

g




U.0 No.sum:,?s‘?f.‘.’ 8
Dated..38:.26:L5....

Rhe=re - 149 2915 /\

\Qg ¥
<
Y‘L Qg
>
/}@ SubwHed W"T\A’_«vanga(_gﬂtm%maf
AT 5%



il &

NOTE SHEET

Sub: Release of fund (final instalment of 1 st year) for Operation & Maintenance o
Shelter under the scheme Shelter for Urban Homeless (SUH) under Nabadwip
Municipality

It may be mentioned that a shelter unit is functional at Nabadwip Municipality under the
scheme Shelter for Urban Homeless (SUH) under DAY-NULM. This unit is functional since
15.08.2018 by the concerned ULB. At present number of inmates in the sheiter unit is 20
nos.

It may be further mentioned that a letter vide memo No. 56/c/Chairman/N.M/2018-19
| dated: 08.06.2018 was received from Chairman, Nabadwip Municipality regarding
Operation & Maintenance cost of SUH, Nabadwip. Utilization Certificate is submitted for
total received fund of O&M cost amounting Rs. 303611.00 by ULB. Also a status report of
functional SUH was submitted to this end and a fund requisition 3 months (June, 2018-
August,2018) was submitted as follows.

sl. Item Quantity Unit Rate in Amount
No Rs. In Rs.
1. Quarterly Maintenance
cost of Shelter
{i) Maintenance of Plumbing & 3 Months - 1250.00
Electrical work
2 Quarterly Servicing Cost
{i) Sweeping Charges 3 Months | 3000.00 9000.00
(i} Replenishment of Bedding 3 Months . 2250.00
(Washing Charges)
% Cost of providing free food 90 Days 100.00 23000.00

for 5 inmates who are old/
infirm @100 per day for 3
months (25x90x10%)

4 Staff Salary

{i) Manager (full time) 5 Months | 10000.00 | 30000.00
{ii) Caregivers & Security : 3 9 Months | 5000.00 | 45000.00
nos.

Sub Total= Rs.110500.00
Unspent balance of previous instalments = Rs.889.00

Total=Rs. 109611
(Rupees One lakh nine thousand six hundred eleven only)

It has been observed that the requisition of an amount of Rs. 109611/- (for 3 months) was
submitted deducting the unspent palange of previous instaiments of O & M. As per DPR
approved O&M cost per year RMﬁFe 50 bedded shelter unit. Based on this
Operational & Maintenance guidelines of SUH an amount Rs. 109611 (Rupees One lakh
' h‘ nine thousand six hundred eleven only) may be released as final instalment in favour of

Nabadwip Municipality as Operation and Maintenance cost (June, 2018- August,2018) of
shelter.

Submitted for your kind perusal.

L% <
‘Deoﬁ ¢ W&
U.0. &:}JDA: 3"‘;’\12’{@‘/ b,

Dated.. 30648 | . DD
e w9 &ﬁ/




0

-

_,”__
NOTE SHEET SUDA

As per notes and orders at pre page

As approved by Secretaty UD&MA Dept. & Director,
SUDA at page-20, to release the fund in respect of 3™
instalment of O&M cost under SUH of DAY-NULM, a transfer
Advice amounting to Rs. 98,600.00 (Ninety eight thousand six
hundred) only have been prepared and placed herewith for
signature of Director, SUDA and Finance Officer, SUDA
please for onward transmission to state Bank Of India, Salt lake
Sec-1 Branch for electronic transfer of funds.

LIRS

-f/?*"ﬁ!fé’f‘f/

Q; 3 \‘é
W L%-e\{-\)\/ \0)“

POmrradurm (M7 6€ 5‘}"’(’“"
4 UL G
ST

ALt
%% “10; "




St L
L 4 x’ N

'smo'ﬁ:z

jmﬁ.::,lijET
V be C
27\
3y
~e
U
f),
A

gt ,; :1;::
M
%,H
fs W o‘F\/D‘\I
24
-
12




— O -
NOTE SHEET

SUDAS

Sub: Release of fund (3 rd instalment) for Operation & Maintenance of Sheiter under
the scheme Shelter for Urban Homeless (SUH) under Nabadwip Municipality

It may be mentioned that a shelter unit was constructed at Nabadwip Municipality under
the scheme Shelter for Urban Homeless (SUH) under DAY-NULM. This unit is functional
since 15.08.2018 by the concerned ULB. At present number of inmates in the shelter unit

is 26 nos.

It may be further mentioned that a letter vide memo No. 161/NULM/N.M./2017-18
dated: 07.03.2018 was received from Chairman, Nabadwip Municipality regarding
Operation & Maintenance cost of SUH, Nabadwip.. Utilization Certificate of 2 nd
instalment to the tune of Rs. 95200/- is submitted by the ULB. Also a fund requisition for3
months (Feb, 2018 to April, 2018) was submitted by the ULB after deduction of unspent
balance as following.

Claim of fund for operationalization of the shelter for Urban Homeless of Nabadwip

Municipality for the Month of February 2018 to April 2018

sl ftem Quantity | Unit Rate in Amount
-No Rs. In Rs.
1. Quarterly Servicing Cost
(i) Sweeping Charges 3 Months | 3000.00 9000.00
(i) Replenishment of Bedding 3 Months 2300.00
(Washing Charges)
- Cost of providing free food 2.5x90 Days 100.00 22500.00
for 4 inmates who are old/ days
infirm @100 per day for 3
months
3 Staff Salary
(i) Manager (full time) 3 Months | 10000.00 | 30000.00
(if) Two Caregivers 2 Months | 5000.00 | 30000.00
{iii) One Security Guard 3 5000.00 | 15000.00
TOTAL= 108800.00
{Rupees One lakh eight thousand eight hundred only)
Actual requirement after deduction of previous instalments’ unspent balance=
Rs. (108800-10200)= Rs. 98600.00 (Rupees Ninety eight thousand six hundred
only) .

It has been observed that the requisition of an amount of Rs. 98600/- (for 3 months) was (//
submitted for O & M cost of shelter. Now based on the Operational & Maintenance | P&
guidelines of SUH an amount Rs. 98600/- (Rupees Ninety eight thousand six hundred |

only) may be released as 3 rd instalment in favour of Nabadwip Municipality as Operation t

and Maintenance cost (Feb,2018, to Aprii, 2018) of shelter.

Submitted for your kind perusal and apE

K v T Ao

<

0546(%

blel8

TPmGin




.__1_1_8‘.._

NOTE SHEET

As per notes and orders at pre page

As approved by Finance Officer, SUDA & Director, SUDA
at page-17, to release the fund in respect of O&M cost of SUH
under DAY-NULM, a transfer Advice amounting 10 Rs.
95,400.00 (Ninety five thousand four hundred) only have been
prepared and placed herewith for signature of Addl. Director &
FA, SUDA and Finance Officer, SUDA please for onward
transmission to state Bank Of India, Salt lake Sec-1 Branch for
electronic transfer of funds.

R pAe
%OJ 3048

/

Gkl T
$ ot Cot-\% &

" Df’ruj’*\;/ F

B, -~ —



4

.-_________-—b Y

NOTE SHEET

SUDA

Item wise cost breakup against the proposed amount is as given below -

Requisition for Necessary Fund Statement

Sl. No. ltem Months Rate Amount Required
1. Replenishment of 3 Months 2000/-
bedding (washing)
7 Meals/Food 3 Months (20*90*10%)*100 | 18400/-
3. Staff Salary °
i) Manager 3 Months 10000/- 30000/-
ii)Two Caregivers | 3 Months 5000/- 30000/-
i} Security Guard | 3 Months - 5000/- 15000/-
TOTAL 95400/ -

e Note : Breakup of Operation & Maintenance Cost of 1 Year (For 50 inmates) is enclosed
here with.

Nep M*@ @“ %@

AUS

-

COYL—ﬁ')aWL\uU b ove b\.o’r’cl ox . —g:n
Gi*/—}w»\g &y wolcd Gbrur Wean

Teeas o
ke glpwved
=¥

W&

g



- G- |
NOTE SHEET
SUDA

Sub: Release of fund (2 nd instalment) for Operation & Maintenance of Shelter under
the scheme Shelter for Urban Homeless (SUH) under Nabadwip Municipality

It may be mentioned that a shelter unit was constructed at Nabadwip Municipality under
the scheme Shelter for Urban Homeless (SUH) under DAY-NULM. This unit is functional
since 15.08.2017 by the concerned ULB. At present number of inmates in the shelter unit
is 20 nos.

It may be further mentioned that a letter vide memo No. 131/NULM/NM/2017-18 dated:
13.12.2017 was received from Chairman Nabadwip Municipality regarding Operation &
Maintenance cost of SUH, Nabadwip. Utilization Certificate of 1 st instalment with a tune
of Rs. 81570/- is submitted by the ULB. Also a fund requisition for 3 months was
submitted.

It has been observed that the requisition of an amount of Rs. 95400/- (for 3 months) was
submitted as O & M cost of shelter. Based on the Operational & Maintenance guidelines
of SUH an amount Rs. 95400.00 (Rupees Ninety five thousand four hundred only) may be x %
released as 2 nd instalment in favour of Nabadwip Municipality as Operation and
Maintenance cost (3months) of shelter.

Submitted for your kind perusal. 2 MPWVAL‘

T ageiuar Mo propese &
! e CC”A\— b{‘mLW&’ "a - o
@ Trem coix i be  Dwplaiied A=
P s 4 n3Vadl ek
e i S B




’ ~14= - ( ‘
NOTE SHEET

As per notes and orders at pre page
#(my_wnamﬂwﬂ end

As approved by, Director, SUDA at page-13, to release the
fund in respect of 1* instalment of O&M cost under SUH of
DAY-NULM, a transfer Advice amounting to Rs. 1,10,500.00
(one lakh ten thousand five hundred) only have been prepared
and placed herewith for signature of Addl. Director & FA,

il SUDA and Finance Officer, SUDA please for onward
FG’ transmission to state Bank Of India, Salt lake Sec-1 Branch for
electronic transfer of funds.

g Apn)
o1, to. JOLF
(”_/

%‘Wm 42)2 gw\}

chl SvDA
e mewndum 7(/)749’_ Ve ﬂJﬁ(’J.
#
p 10 e
2. 40 PLiLa ‘
o




4

Ll LT YT T, AL T M

5%:’7% o

/)
U.0. No. Supa; 5! 1T

s dnanly

,i‘l{._
NOTE SHEET

‘0'\0-\—‘}



—1 3 -

NOTE SHEET
- SUL/A

Sub: Release of fund (1 st instalment) for Operation & Maintenance of Shelter under the
scheme Shelter for Urban Homeless (SUH) under Nabadwip Municipality

It may be mentioned that a shelter unit was constructed at Nabadwip Municipality under
the scheme Shelter for Urban Homeless {SUH} under DAY-NULM. This unit is functional
since 16.08.2017 by the concerned ULB.

it may be further mentioned that a letter vide memao No. 100/NULM/NM/2017-18 dated:
16.09.2017 was received from Chairman Nabadwip Municipality regarding Operation &
Maintenance cost of SUH, Nabadwip. A status report of functionalization of SUH has been
submitted to this end and a fund requisition for 3 months has been submitted.

it has been observed that the requisition of an amount of Rs. 110500.00 (for 3 months) was
submitted as O & M cost. Based on the Operational & Maintenance guidelines of SUH an
amount Rs. 110500.00 {Rupees One lakh ten thousand five hundred only) may be released
as 1 st instalment in favour of Nabadwip Municipality as Operation and Maintenance cost
{3months) of shelter.

Submitted for your kind perusal.

My i afpsbved.

su/o‘f{:r



L

|2 -

NOTE SHEET .
NO\uL_c Maﬂl’ sy |} Wd.

{ﬁm addiensl. arnsunt &}P Rn 6417490
oy ke ﬂaﬂ\.d':'.mtd frrn UDMA- Bt @ 20
(o talld. v A kﬂ‘-{ﬂaie,

Grornthed fov Lonpidenadaon.

ot

W \fe:b\""’e f/gb\:wki/va%f
eIy ) 1
, ( k-



ol 1

NOTE SHEET M‘

it may be mentioned that the said shelter unit was sanctioned by Project Sanction
Committee in its 3 rd meeting with a sanctioned amount of Rs. 118.49 Lakh
(including contingency) and the amount was released in full in favour of the
Municipality. As per detailed estimate of DPR out of this Rs. 118.49 Lakh,
Construction including sanitary Plumbing and internal electrification cost is
105.42Lakh (civil construction Rs. 87.51 Lakh,Sanitary & plumbing Rs. 8.78 Lakh &
electrification with fitting Rs. 8.78Lakh) Cost for furniture and utensils is Rs. 8.70
Lakh, cost for Service connection is Rs. 0.50 Lakh, cost for fire ﬁghﬁng arrangement
is Rs. 0.40 Lakh and cost for contingency is Rs. 3.45 Lalh. Utilization Certificate has
been received with a tune of Rs. 87.97 Lakh from the ULB. Now the construction of
shelter is completed and will be functional within Aug, 2017. It may be further
mentioned that as per revised estimate the revised cost is Rs. 121.27 Lakh
(excluding contingency). Out of this Rs. 121.27 Lakh Civil construction cost is Rs.
100.61 Lakha, sanitary & plumbing 6.47 Lakh , Electrification is 4.69 Lakh, cost for
furniture and Utensils is 8.45 Lakh, cost for soil test Rs. 0.42 Lakh, cost for fire
fighting Rs. 0.40 Lakh, cost for service connection Rs. 0.21 Lakh. it may be noted
that cost of Rs. 4500.00 for soil test is included in civil construction cost in previous
DPR and now the requirement is Rs. 42000/- for soil test.

-—

Fund already released in favour of the ULB is Rs. 118.49 Lakh (including
contingency) based on the previous detailed estimate of DPR me instalments. It
has been appeared from the revised DPR that the additional fund requirement is Rs.
642769.00 based on actual expenditurejﬂcurrews not
considered in the actual expenditure. Therefore it may be considered that
contingency cost is same as previous DPR and it will be utilised based on the
released amount of Rs. 118.49 Lakh.

It may be recalled that a decision has been made by the UD & MA Dept. regarding
the cost of construction of Shelter for Urban Homeless. It has been decided that the
cost of construction of SUH within Rs. 120 Lakh will be provided from NULM_ fund

and beyond Rs. 120 Lakh may be sanctioned from UD & MA Dept. fund on case to
case basis as per requirement basis.

e ———

| Under these circumstances the proposal for additional amount requirement of Rs.

642769.00 may be forwarded to the Dept. UD & MA as per previous decision for
consideration and necessary action.

Submitted for your kind perusal.

0:4_6‘55-’7.—-
"7M)f e afrp miwest

Qﬂ"’ ﬁ(ﬂf]rz




T e : e
- )0~

NOTE SHEET | m

Al per wev@—pmposkf%ﬂcm“fwwmm}
comes to Ry . 12-272— pg) g - 401) Loaan - pg 2-78
o . A fWew  s'g e&cﬂ«wd,;vj_g,-/, Com i igd
As, Fre. medl P‘NPMaf\fv‘e_coﬂng-cm zry
Nno = ™Ment fer—ed Prevedsre e pi:
Jor v boloance Avround— B 5. W\ty .

‘ 8 Losch Ty

be Cov :
Cmmmw Polemed fmal—ug pe et
At'wz {~ [¢

H v i Cleahy aelon %U’
ngammdemcddnf oA Ao,

bl Inoteh wll, B Clovvin oAl i ny
4.

fem 7.8

99/&67'%




_09_

&
m NOTE SHEET SUDA

Sub: Approval for additional cost for construction of Shelter for Urban Homeless
(SUH) under DAY-NULM at Nabadwip Municipality

A revised proposal for construction of 50 bedded shelter unit under the scheme
Shelter for Urban Homeless (SUH) at Nabadwip Municipality was forwarded by
Chief Engineer, MED and submitted by the Chairman Nabadwip Municipalty. It has
been appeared from the revised estimate that the additional amount of Rs.
642769/- (excluding contingency) is ‘required for completion of this unit. Chief
Engineer, MED also recommended in his letter for additional fund for completion of
the project.

It may be mentioned that the said shelter unit was sanctioned by Project Sanction
Committee in its 3 rd meeting with a sanctioned amount of Rs. 118.49 Lakh
(including contingency) and the amount was released in full in favour of the
Municipality. Utilization Certificate has been received with a tune of Rs. 87.97 Lakh
from the ULB. Now the construction of shelter is completed and will be functional
within Aug, 2017. it may be further mentioned that as per revised estimate the
revised cost is Rs. 121.27 Lakh {excluding contingency) and fund already released in
favour of the ULB is Rs. 118.49 (including contingency). Therefore additional
amount requirement is comes to Rs. (121.27- Rs. 118.49) =Rs. 2.78 Lakh. {Copy
enclosed)

It may be recalied that a decision has been made by the UD & MA Dept. regarding
the cost of construction of Shelter for Urban Homeless. It has been decided that the
cost of construction of SUH within Rs. 120 Lakh will be provided from NULM fund
and beyond Rs. 120 Lakh may be sanctioned from UD & MA Dept. fund on case to
case basis as per requirement basis.

Under these circumstances the proposal for additional amount requirement of Rs.
2.78 Lakh (excluding contingency) may be forwarded to the Dept. UD & MA as per
previous decision for consideration and necessary action.

{7 | Submitted for your kind perusal.

9/%;9-}

vy A,
& 79%779 ﬁ—w mederae owwa,&x, &/fjj»ma(
mM- 5
g / As Pev nedPropsead e estHirmoted Cos‘?—’zzgé—ﬁ

2/ 2 ¢ i — .
Pe, 12/:27 lelken sren 16 €xclad 8L 0 e

and 1t nee clatmpd baimm'cfpﬂbﬂat R d
Sk {tre._—mcuyw"mm&w}f AﬁtMWﬂLas pe-n
Prcove Prs pogsd_ cost fon SV M'E&.Hg-%
B SR O N 1S el -~/ COﬂH"\ﬁ.eﬂ
Sl ke e, ‘)'V\.c;ﬂHO-ﬁ-Cd_‘,P’VL P P it Proposaf
Funds ofes welewed M Fodonr sl pe vig

fn_ FulA_ a5 pen Sanecpfrmed a2mound: NO—
1 PPN o




'l

- -
NOTE SHEET SUDA

For Comciruchion of Sobedded Shelter [, U b @
Mome tess (Sur) Urdev Da~v-NULM ok riobad mp My poke
£e  121-93 Loteh( (M el ) RA- preparnatiynCes) ) f/wg 51
been approved bypec im kg Ivdweetng Fuxrd for
Pre Same_ PHLU tvie twre 65 P59 % 8 Lo, P2 9623 Laly,

e Pe. 23- £ Lakn WW”; PS. 11z a9 mﬁh{@p\c&dy

pDPe P @avation Cas) were  pelecied 1 Jove
0.:?' Fre Comievrreal ULYS Cg@rﬁenaﬂosed)

Tt oy pe voted Frap, UbHeobon Cevtiheate
o0 bt and_ >md_imelallorenp— VL eceveq

iy offoe. plaal_ U.C s adeubed. Tk

be TNElead  bat—esmnobrue Hon of— ¢ velifeo 1 Comnpleted
og Per  Jorest—eponi—

Tn s Ceommectio— ol lettey ve vd—ﬁ-n?

,,-,G\L_U. . ™M &__ be  Sent o6 Cratv yva~L L obads/p
MM—’I';CL;' pova'

Dvodt— orr tre SGame  Ts ploced fo- d(,uu, edndl
pevva ol

: (<Y) B %}W\b

prfb placel Mok ufc. fo Mot da £ otp
SoyY o Lo e ),
f- Ped b s Afesed PTil




-0;._

NOTE SHEET sUDA,

As per notes and orders at pre page

As approved by Secretary, MA Dept. at pre page, to release
the fund in respect of Shelter for Urban Homeless (SUH)
under NULM in favour of Nabadwip Municipality as detailed
at pre-page, Transfer Advice for Rs. 23,69,000.00 (Rupees
Twenty three lakh sixty nine thousand) only have been
prepared and placed herewith for signature of Director, SUDA
and Addl. Director and FA, SUDA please for onward
transmission to state Bank Of India, Salt lake Sec-1 Branch for

electronic transfer of funds.

i hdp? - o b p_? Dec LpusD |
ETEY. s e s P
- . \é

a1
uf

w4

Tie  fpho & g moyerdum g,_jw-f - ORT— VAL her Me:?
porpertd ond  peced hox 22 f"’ 4 pratuse jL
For Sv0A  Phosns-

»JMM'(
2. 11 fods:
2. 10 2025

Srqaed
d W'“‘



Dirq(or

11.0.No. SUDA: 3€4

b f tomin: of Shoth fr Urbenn b

1
o

NOTE SHEETF m

As proposed by Joint Director (SD) we may agree to release ¥23.69 lakh
(ACA R14.214 lakh and State Share ¥9.476 lakh) to Nabadwip Municipality
for construction of 50 beded Shelters under Shelter for Urban Homeless
(SUH) of NULM programme in the 3™ and final instalment.

Earlier we had released Rs.94.80 lakh (ACA ¥56.88 lakh and State Share
%37.92 lakh) out of the total project cost of Rs.118.49 lakh (ACA %71.094 lakh
and State Share ¥47.396 lakh) and the ULB has so far utilised the entire amount
of Rs.87.97 lakh released so far.

In view of above we may release ¥23.69 lakh (ACA %14.214 lakh and
State Share ¥9.476 lakh) to Nabadwip Municipality in the 3 and final
instalment for construction of 50 beded Shelters under Shelter for Urban
Homeless (SUH) of NULM programme.

e

(;/ u/r(,

b b R ke ety

LR ainige b b wkear H He ULH
Q’ L3 7L’ Rl g e e wAW JR-NYLM,

KL H(C, /fﬂ'gUQ:a%‘

' tid e Concuwvinee {E‘ﬂ”“

@'g”"m(

e

o
US m/&& : ‘)"l(q"/U

/M@*&



— g —
NOTE SHEET

For construction of a 50 bedded Shelter for Urban Homeless under DAY-NULM at
Nabadwip Municipality Rs. 118.49 Lakh has been approved by PSC in its 3 rd meeting.
Out of this Rs. 118.49 Lakh, the cost of Civil construction including S & P and internal
electrification is Rs. 105.43 Lakh, Furniture and Utensils Rs. 8.71 Lakh, Service
Connection (WBSEDCL) Rs. 0.5 Lakh, Rs. 0.40 Lakh for Fire fighting arrangement , Rs.
3.45 Lakh for contingency (3%).

The funding pattern of central & state shares are 60:40. The central share is Rs.
71.094 Lakh & the state share is Rs. 47.396 Lakh. So far we have released an amount
of Rs. 48.77 Lakh (1 st installment) and Rs. 46.03 Lakh (2 nd installment}.

Now, the Municipality has completed 95 % works. Utilization Certificate of Rs. 46.03
Lakh received by the Municipality , submitted to SUDA in GFR 19A duly signed by the
Chairman, Nabadwip Municipality and authenticated by Executive Engineer ,
Krishnanagar Division, MED as per prevailing norms.

Now it is proposed to release rest amount of Rs. 23.69 Lakh {(Central Sahre Rs.
14.214 Lakh and State Share Rs. 9.476 Lakh) as final installment in favour of the
Municipality for the settlement of the Bill and others with the permission of
appropriate authority.

This is for your kind perusal.

o

Plasfuq rfvo ess o P Finomsl
in GIFP\ 19 A W‘chb b Con
; tned E2,MEp
PM@ N ‘f‘w— 4—3'\[‘ Vwb? e S

Tra— 37 0D %'\V\DJ instel mend— %M%Mﬁ
O[k S- 23¢9 Laia Pw-ragb% be_ ‘YE)CG\.S-% 1‘0\'?11.\;0\1-"

ﬂ)or \MMUZ}QAA ~ LmTAJJHm 4%:._ YW‘,\;W;Va
o)

o c?l__g_)_

’“\Mk"ﬁl\

B PRV

o b appeved .

-
Le

L

!

9| efvg,,\,t . |
%u&wm




-y —

NOTE SHEET m

15 gortimcle 3o concorsod w5 e [ C Mf’
0/ C oop pdup LYoofunr g pddL popcter
cnd FA.  SFuoh  fueosp.
oy Sy Amed
09, 0§. 2046 el
M{o?'}lg

>



o

., .

NOTE SHEET
As per notes and orders at prepage
As approved by the Hon’ble M.I.C., M.A. & U.D.

Departments at NSP-02, to release the fund in respect of
phelter for Urban Homeless (SUH) under NULM in favour

f  Nabadwip Municipality, a Transfer Advice for
$.46,03,000/- (Rupees Forty-six Lakh Three Thousand
nly) only is prepared and placed herewith for signature of
irector, SUDA and Joint Secretary, M.A. Department
lease for onward transmission to State Bank of India, Salt

.ake Sec-1 branch for electronic transfer of funds.

S i _ b f4 Lo A usd
05 08 16 e Mk&
%)%

W

\/’?\ﬁ%




Q\ 5(,\61\\» A’“OX

NI
» a;l YANSONO N
?:l]q

ke b alf

2 [N S P

w003 Y I AN B eweanavs 2 gy
| wanans MO T gy iy f gy
O B
T Y e G

9fpolez opauQ
4 ~bm

-uwwesdord WINN
Jo (HNS) $S9[owOf] Ueqi() 0] 191j9YS Japun SINAYS Popa2q (S JO UOHONISU0D v
1o juswieiswt .7 oy ul Apjedouny dimpeqeN o1 (yie] ['812 9IYS ) -
91e1S PUB U] 79'LT2 VIV) WNE] £0'9b2 95BI[oI ABUI 9M 9A0GR JO MIIA U]

"JUSI[RISUY (| SU) UT PISea|al Ye] LL'§ S JO

JUNOLIE NS AU} PASI[IIN Jef s SBY g1} Ay pue (Pe] 96¢° L2 2TeYS 21e1S pue *
PRl $60°TL2 VOV) W 6v°811'SY JO 1509 309[01d [e103 oy Jo 1no (Pyef 61°C12
oTeyS 018IS PUE WE] $5°9€2 VOV) UNP[ LL'8Y'SH PIsea]al pey om 1oijieq

JUSUIRISUL |, T 3} U swwergord WINN
30 (HNS) SSO[PWOH ueqgl() J0J I9)RYS Jopun SIOPYS Papaq (S JO UOTIONISUOD

105 Anjediomuniy dimpeqeN o1 (Upje] [#'812 2ivYS RIS PUL 8] 79°'L72 VOV)
el €0'9%2 9Seaal1 01 2218 Aew am ((QS) 101021 Wutof Aq pasodoid sy

133HS 310N
-zo-




& ' €
&1 jfe )‘4‘}1
il ey
WS £ B sl G S35
\JJ\'J e xF /qd*ﬁo
‘paniuqng

‘KAuoyine deudoidde
Jo uorsstuuad dU Y)m SIYIO pue [[iIf S JO WAWSILS A} J0j Anpediouniy
3y Jo InoAwj ul Jusweisul .z se (Pe] [1'8] Sy Seys e pue PreT 29°LT
'Sy eyS [ENUI)) e €09y S JO umoure ue ase[al 0] pasodoid st 1 'MON

‘suuou guyjreaard 19%%%10!5!!\}([

IeFeueuysiry ‘I2AUISUY 2ANNIAX 7pue &}{Bd}éylmw dimpeqeN ‘ueulIrey)) ay)
T crpotpmritens g S

Aq paudis AInp Vel YIO Ul vANS 01 pentwqns ‘Aifedidmungy oy £q paatoar

PET LL8P 'S JO SBOYNIR]). UONEZHU() "9)S pres paysia [QD pue (I

‘YANS Jo saneuasarday 'syiom 94,66 pajejdwioo sey Aypeddiuniy oyl ‘moN

‘SISBq DOYpe UO pasea[al
(uowfesut 1) WBT LL'8Y SY 1B pajou aq AW 3] YR LL '8y "SY JO WnOWRE
Ue paseajal 9ARY am IBJ OF "B 96¢°LY "SY S1 areys Aels 3} @ PeT v60°1L
'SY SI AreyS [RNUID YT, QP09 218 SaIeyS ArIS 2P [enud jo udped Surpuny oy

“‘Bunosow

Y v oo
mEs ;1! C)SdMPSAOIddE uddq sey P 64’811 SY Anfedomunpy dimpeqeN e
WTNN-AV{ Io9pun SSI[oUOH Ueqi() 10j I91[dYS PapPaq (S B JO UOHIONNSUCD 10,]

133HS 310N

--"“‘"'"




